Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2025

215,861

221,485
437,346

August
2024

210,820

215,458
426,278

7,927,632 7,319,204
10,213,868 11,484,500
18,141,500 18,803,704

759,274
1,171,804
1,931,078

461,020
702,583
1,163,603

8,686,906 7,780,224
11,385,672 12,187,083
20,072,578 19,967,307

5,162
1,370
2,589

726
9,847

4,388
1,498
2,622

760
9,268

% Change

2.39%

2.80%
2.60%

8.31%
-11.06%
-3.52%

64.69%
66.79%
65.96%

11.65%
-6.58%

0.53%

17.64%
-8.54%
-1.26%
-4.47%

6.25%

Calendar Year to Date
2025 2024

1,618,057 1,613,403
1,627,689 1,626,362
3,245,746 3,239,765

58,440,583 56,994,828
76,850,885 86,239,353
135,291,468 143,234,181

% Change

0.29%

0.08%
0.18%

2.54%

-10.89%

-5.55%

4,616,529 665,263 593.94%
8,265,572 993,817 731.70%
12,882,101 1,659,080 676.46%

63,057,112 57,660,091
85,116,457 87,233,170

148,173,569 144,893,261

37,451 34,106
10,458 10,397
18,526 18,105

5,519 5,018
71,954 67,626

9.36%
-2.43%

2.26%

9.81%
0.59%
2.33%
9.98%
6.40%

Fiscal Year to Date

2026 2025

450213 429,169
454,234 436,166
904,447 865,335

16,124,680 14,627,345
20,790,909 22,499,396
36,915,589 37,126,741

1,587,567 664,662
2,423,003 991,343
4,010,570 1,656,005

17,712,247 15,292,007
23,213912 23,490,739
40,926,159 38,782,746

10,543 8,870
2,654 2,796
5,224 4,599
1,394 1,425

19,815 17,690

% Change

4.90%

4.14%
4.52%

10.24%
-7.59%
-0.57%

138.85%
144.42%
142.18%

15.83%
-1.18%

5.53%

18.86%
-5.08%
13.59%
-2.18%
12.01%




