## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	August			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date		
	2025	2024	% Change	2025	2024	% Change		2026	2025	% Change
Passengers										
Enplaned	215,861	210,820	2.39%	1,618,057	1,613,403	0.29%		450,213	429,169	4.90%
Deplaned	<u>221,485</u>	<u>215,458</u>	2.80%	<u>1,627,689</u>	<u>1,626,362</u>	0.08%		<u>454,234</u>	<u>436,166</u>	4.14%
Total	437,346	426,278	2.60%	3,245,746	3,239,765	0.18%		904,447	865,335	4.52%
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	7,927,632	7,319,204	8.31%	58,440,583	56,994,828	2.54%		16,124,680	14,627,345	10.24%
Deplaned	<u>10,213,868</u>	<u>11,484,500</u>	-11.06%	<u>76,850,885</u>	<u>86,239,353</u>	-10.89%		<u>20,790,909</u>	<u>22,499,396</u>	-7.59%
Total	18,141,500	18,803,704	-3.52%	135,291,468	143,234,181	-5.55%		36,915,589	37,126,741	-0.57%
Meil										
Mail (in pounds)	750.074	404.000	04.000/	4.040.500	005.000	500.040/		4 507 507	004.000	400.050/
Enplaned	759,274	461,020	64.69%	4,616,529	665,263	593.94%		1,587,567	664,662	138.85%
Deplaned	<u>1,171,804</u>	702,583	66.79%	<u>8,265,572</u>	993,817	731.70%		<u>2,423,003</u>	991,343	144.42%
Total	1,931,078	1,163,603	65.96%	12,882,101	1,659,080	676.46%		4,010,570	1,656,005	142.18%
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplaned	8,686,906	7,780,224	11.65%	63,057,112	57,660,091	9.36%		17,712,247	15,292,007	15.83%
Deplaned	11,385,672	12,187,083	-6.58%	85,116,457	<u>87,233,170</u>	-2.43%		<u>23,213,912</u>	23,490,739	-1.18%
Total	20,072,578	19,967,307	0.53%	148,173,569	144,893,261	2.26%		40,926,159	38,782,746	5.53%
	, ,	, ,		, ,	, ,			, ,	, ,	
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	5,162	4,388	17.64%	37,451	34,106	9.81%		10,543	8,870	18.86%
Air Taxi	1,370	1,498	-8.54%	10,458	10,397	0.59%		2,654	2,796	-5.08%
General Aviation	2,589	2,622	-1.26%	18,526	18,105	2.33%		5,224	4,599	13.59%
Military	<u>726</u>	<u>760</u>	-4.47%	<u>5,519</u>	<u>5,018</u>	9.98%		<u>1,394</u>	<u>1,425</u>	-2.18%
Total	9,847	9,268	6.25%	71,954	67,626	6.40%		19,815	17,690	12.01%